
P a g e  1 | 2 

 

 
Morning Pick up Times and Locations Afternoon Drop off Times and Locations 

 
SUMMER SCHOOL ROUTE # 1 AM TIMES 

7:10 - CASA ENCINAS 

7:18 - RIVIERA DR. @ GOOSE FLATS 

7:32 - C&D TRAILER PARK 

7:35 - 14TH & GATEWAY 

7:36 - 14TH & WILLIAMS RD. 

7:38 - 14TH @ VILLA MONTEREY APTS. 
7:45 - PICK UP TRANSFERS @ RUTH BROWN BUS ZONE 
ON BARNARD TAKE TO APPLEBY SCHOOL. 

 

SUMMER SCHOOL ROUTE # 1 PM TIMES 
12:30 TO 12:35 - DROP OFF TRANSFERS @ RUTH BROWN 
BUS ZONE ON BARNARD 

12:35 TO 12:40 -14TH & GATEWAY 

12:35 TO 12:40 -14TH & GATEWAY 

12:40 TO 12:45 - 14TH & WILLIAMS RD. 

12:45 TO 12:50 - 14TH @ VILLA MONTEREY APTS. 

12:50 TO 1:00 - C & D TRAILER PARK 

1:05 TO 1:10 - CASA ENCINAS 

1:15 TO 1:25 - RIVIERA DR @ GOOSE FLATS 
 

SUMMER SCHOOL ROUTE # 2 AM TIMES 

7:05 - MESA DR. @ PEPPER 

7:07 - MESA DR. @ PALOWALLA 

7:09 - LEMON @ PALOWALLA 

7:11 - GREEN & ORANGE 

7:15 - 3880 W. HOBSONWAY 
7:25 - RIPLEY APTS. (STOP BETWEEN TAMARISK & DESERT 
ROSE APTS.) 

7:28 - WARMINGTON & LINDSEY 

7:30 - 24200 NEIGHBOURS BLVD. 

7:35 - 14TH & SOLANO 

7:40 - DEKEMA & ASH 
 

SUMMER SCHOOL ROUTE # 2 PM TIMES 

12:25 TO 12:35 - DEKEMA & ASH 

12:35 TO 12:45 - MESA DR. @ PEPPER 

12:45 TO 12:50 - MESA DR. @ PALOWALLA 

12:50 TO 12:55 - LEMON @ PALOWALLA 

12:55 TO 1:00 - GREEN & ORANGE 

1:00 TO 1:15 - 3880 W. HOBSONWAY 
1:15 TO 1:25 - RIPLEY APTS. (STOP BETWEEN TAMARISK & 
DESERT ROSE APTS.) 

1:25 TO 1:30 - WARMINGTON & LINDSAY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

PVUSD 2022-2023 Summer 
School Bus Routes 



P a g e  2 | 2 

 

SUMMER SCHOOL ROUTE # 3 AM TIMES 

7:18 - MESA BLUFFS 

7:20 - DEKENS COURT 
7:23 - DEFRAIN @ CORNER OF 6TH AVE. (2901 DEFRAIN 
BLVD.) 

7:25 - 12902 .W.RIVERSIDE DR. 

7:28 - BALSBURG- WEST END OF MCKINLEY 

7:29 - BALSBURG- EAST END OF MCKINLEY 
7:32 - PALO VERDE OASIS HOMES (BY MAILBOXES ON 
SPARKLING LAGOON) 

7:36 - ENGAVIK PARK 
 

SUMMER SCHOOL ROUTE # 3 PM TIMES 

12:25 TO 12:35 - BALSBURG- WEST END OF MCKINLEY 

12:25 TO 12:35 - BALSBURG- EAST END OF MCKINLEY 

12:35 TO 12:45 - PALO VERDE OASIS HOMES (BY 
MAILBOXES ON SPARKLING LAGOON) 

12:45 TO 1:00 - ENGEVIK PARK 

1:00 TO 1:05 - 12902 W. RIVERSIDE DR. 

1:00 TO 1:10 - MESA BLUFFS 
1:10 TO 1:15 - DEKENS COURT 
1:15 TO 1:20 - 10330 8TH AVE. 

 

SUMMER SCHOOL ROUTE # 4 AM TIMES 

7:07 - HOBSONWAY @ STATE FARM 

7:08 - HOSBONWAY @ JESSIE'S TIRES 

7:10 - HOBSONWAY @ COTTONWOOD 

7:12 - HOBSONWAY @ EL RANCHO ESTATES 

7:17 - 1190 N. INTAKE 

7:19 - 8300 E. 10TH AVE. 

7:26 - 6TH AVE. @ HIDDEN BEACHES 

7:34 - HWY 95 @ WARD ST. 

7:37 - HOBSONWAY @ GUMWOOD 
7:45 - PICK UP TRANSFERS @ MARGARET WHITE SCHOOL 
ON BROADWAY (BY OFFICE) 

 

SUMMER SCHOOL ROUTE # 4 PM TIMES 
12:30 TO 12:35- DROP OFF TRANSFERS @ MARGARET 
WHITE SCHOOL ON BROADWAY (BY OFFICE) 

12:35 TO 12:40 - HOBSONWAY @ STATE FARM 

12:40 TO 12:45 - HOBSONWAY @ JESSIE'S TIRES 

12:45 TO 12:50 - HOBSONWAY @ COTTONWOOD 

12:50 TO 12:55 - EL RANCHO ESTATES 

12:55 TO 1:05 - 1190 N. INTAKE 

1:05 TO 1:10 - 8300 E. 10TH AVE. 

1:10 TO 1:20 - 6TH AVE. @ HIDDEN BEACHES 

1:20 TO 1:30 - HWY 95 @ WARD ST. 

1:30 TO 1:35 - HOBSONWAY @ GUMWOOD 
 

 

ESY Students will be contacted for route information. For any additional questions please contact the PVUSD 
Transportation Department on Tuesday, June 20, 2023 at 760-922-1322. 


